507187998 03/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7234845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANISH UMRETHIA	12/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FTF PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED	
Street Address:	A-44, ORCHID PARK, NR. ANJANI TOWER	
Internal Address:	RAMDEVNAGAR, SATELLITE	
City:	AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	380015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17403282
Application Number:	17403355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: psmothers@merchantgould.com **Correspondent Name:** MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18782.0004USC1-C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. EVANS	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. Evans/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Umrethia - CDA#page1.tif source=Umrethia - CDA#page2.tif source=Umrethia LETTER#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059325 FRAME: 0527

507187998

CONFIDENTIALITY and INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS I, Dr. Manish Umrethia having permanent address of A-17, Nilkanth Duplex, Near Mother School, Gotri Road, Vadodara

I am an inventor(s) of an invention done at FTF Pharma private Limited ("the Assignor")

AND FTF Pharma Private Limited A-44, Orchid Park, Nr. Anjani Tower, Ramdevnagar, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015, and Gujarat, India. ("the Assignee")

has for good and sufficient consideration agreed to acquire from the Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to the intellectual properties, including the invention and research and development done at FTF Pharma private limited and all rights, emoluments and advantages whatsoever under or in respect thereof, together with the right to apply for the grant of letters patent in any country in the world;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and research and development done at FTF. Pharma private limited and all rights, emoluments and advantages whatsoever under or in respect thereof together with the right to apply for the grant of letters patent in any country in the world in the Assignee's name and the Assignor further undertakes to sign all dod ments necessary for the purpose of filing and prosecuting applications for the grant of such letters patent, or in countries where such applications may be filed only in the name of the invention to file such applications in his/their own name/s and thereafter to secure the recordal of such assignments as may be required under the laws of the country concerned to transfer the relevant applications or any patents granted thereon to the Assignee; and this assignment shall be effective from the date hereof or the lodging date of any patent application for the invention, whichever is the sooner, and shall be governed by the law of India;

8071 8117558

PATENT REEL: 059325 FRAME: 0528 All intellectual properties, including the inventions and all research and development information whether or not so declared in writing, discoveries, techniques, know-how, ideas, concepts and software in various stages of development, formulations, molecules, structures, drug delivery regimes, drawings, diagrams, flow charts, schematics, specifications, techniques, models, prototypes, data, source code, object code, documentation, manuals, research, process, procedures, functions, and all analyses, compilations, forecasts, studies or other documents, marketing techniques and materials, marketing and development plans, customer names and other information related to customers price lists, pricing policies and financial information, any and all related biological materials, inventions, practices, methods, knowledge, skill experience, test data (including pharmacological, toxicological and clinical test data), analytical and quality control data and manufacturing and patent data or descriptions shall be maintained as confidential information and neither to disclose anywhere for 5(Five) years nor to file patent application after leaving FTF pharma private limited.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this CONFIDENTIALITY and INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT as of the date set forth below.

	Witness:
Signature(s): Name: Mamish Vernerous	Signature(s): Name:
Date:	Date:
Place:	
Accepted by	
Signature(s):	
Name:	
FTF PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED	

PATENT

REEL: 059325 FRAME: 0529

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: FTF Pharma Private Limited

Inventors: PANDYA et al. Examiner: N/A

Application No.: 16/957,894 Group Art Unit: 1629

Filed: June 25, 2020 Docket No.: 18782.0004USWO

Customer No. 23552 Confirmation No. 1856

Title: LIQUID ORAL FORMULATIONS FOR PDE V INHIBITORS

LETTER

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

The undersigned concurrently records herewith a Confidentiality and Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement ("CDA") between Manish Umrethia ("Assignor"), a named co-inventor of the above-identified application, and FTF Pharma Private Limited ("Assignee") the Applicant for the above-identified application.

The Assignor is unable to execute an assignment to Assignee because the Assignor cannot be found or reached after a diligent effort.

The CDA shows that the Assignor assigned all rights to Assignee associated with the above-identified application. The CDA also shows that the Assignee is the rightful owner of all rights associated with the above-identified application.

23552

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDED: 03/21/2022

Respectfully submitted,

MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

P.O. Box 2903

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-0903

(404) 954-5061

Dated: June 18, 2021 By /Daniel R. Evans /

Daniel R. Evans

Reg. No. 55,868

PATENT REEL: 059325 FRAME: 0530